501759808 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jens Vinge Nygaard	08/12/2008
Lea Bjerre	09/07/2009
Cody Eric Bunger	09/07/2009
Flemming Besenbacher	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aarhus Universitet
Street Address:	Nordre Ringgade 1
City:	Arhus C
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8000

Name:	Region Midtjylland
Street Address:	Skottenborg 26
City:	Viborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Furman

PATENT

REEL: 027399 FRAME: 0660

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLOUG147.004APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Furman
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027399 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Lea Bjerre P. Skramsgade 19, 3. tv. 8200 Århus N Denmark

and

Jens Vinge Nygaard Østergaardstoften 132 8530 Hjortshøj Denmark

and

Cody Eric Bünger Løvenholmvej 30 Gjesing 8963 Auning Denmark

and

Flemming Besenbacher Februarvej 37 8210 Århus V Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

THREE-DIMENSIONAL NANOSTRUCTURED HYBRID SCAFFOLD AND MANUFACTURE THEREOF

for which a European patent application was filed on 26 June 2009 under the number 09163896.5

to Aarhus Universitet Nordre Ringgade 1 8000 Århus C Denmark

1/4

45052EP01

and

Region Midtjylland Skottenborg 28 8800 Viborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignees are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if they so desire.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
7.54pt. 2009	MIME
Place and date	Signature, Lea Bjerre
Witness:	
7. Sept 2009 Place and date	Jour Bach Signature, witness
	SØREN MICHELSEN BACH Name of witness (in capital letters)
	HERNINGVEJ 1, 44
	Address, witness
Witness:	Jan Bach Signature, witness SØREN MICHELSEN BACH Name of witness (in capital letters) HERNINGVEJ 1, 44 8600 AARHUS C. DENMARK

2/4

12/6-08 Place and date	Signature, Jens Vinge Nygaard
Witness: Arhus 12/8/65 Place and date	Signature, witness ENETTE BERNOT KNUDSEN Name of witness (in capital letters) RUGBORGUED 4 - STAUTRUR OK-8260 VIBY D Address, witness
Awhy 7/9/09 Place and date	Signature, Cody Eric/Bünger
Witness: 7-2-7 Place and date	Signature, witness
bendakkisi selamenak katurus PA-Kulini Saka sen pastawinan salawa salaw katurak selam selam selam selam selam s	Name of witness (in capital letters) Abalcken 5 DK-8362 Horming Address, witness
M/8/08 . Place and date	Signature, Flemming Besenbacher
Witness:	
10.08,09	Anette Wondahl.

3/4

Aachus, 11.08.09 Place and date	Annute Wandahu Signature, witness ANNETTE WANDAHL Name of witness (in capital letters) H.C. Andersens vej 54 8370 Hadsten Address, witness
Assignees:	
Place and date	Signature for Aarhus Universitet
Nerill Dispits cond Effentions in militario additivation has in provincia conditions de situate de de describer de	Name and title
Place and date	Signature for Region Midtjylland

Name and title

Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	·
	Address, witness
Assignees:	
25/q - 09 Place and date	Signature for Aarhus Universitet
	-
	THOMAS SCHMIDT TECHNOLGS Name and title MANAGER
Bland TO COLOR COLOR DE COLOR	And a service of the control of the
17/09-09	Kun Marci -
Place and date	Signature for Region Midtjylland
	Kjeld Harbinessen, Deputy Director

4/4